

M/s Electric Control and Devices vs. State of Himachal Pradesh and  
another

**CWP No. 546 of 2024**

12.01.2024 Present: Ms. Shalini Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.  
Mr. Pushpender Jaswal, Addl. AG, for the respondents  
No. 1 and 2-State.

**CWP No. 546 of 2024**

Notice. Mr. Pushpender Jaswal, learned Additional  
Advocate General, accepts notice on behalf of the respondents.

Reply, as prayed for, be filed within eight weeks.

List on 06.05.2024.

**CMP No. 989 of 2024**

Notice in above terms. Till further orders, operation of  
the order passed by learned Financial Commissioner dated  
28.06.2023 (Annexure P-1), shall remain stayed.

**CMP No. 990 of 2024**

This application is disposed of with the direction that  
the applicant shall file typed copies of Annexures in issue within  
a period of six weeks.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)  
Judge**

January 12, 2024  
(narendar)