

**M/s Electric Control and Devices Vs. State of
H.P. & Anr.**

CWP No.546 of 2024

06.05.2024 Present: Ms. Shalini Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajan Kahol, Mr. Vishal Panwar and Mr. B.C. Verma, Additional Advocates General and Mr. Ravi Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No.1 & 2/State.

Reply on behalf of respondent No.1 is on record.

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file rejoinder.

List after two weeks.

Till then, interim order to continue.

May 06, 2024

Rajeev Raturi

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**