

M/s Electric Control & Devices Vs. State of H.P. & Anr.

CWP No.546 of 2024

26.06.2024 Present: Mr. Sanjay Verma, Advocate vice Ms. Shalini Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Dalip K. Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents.

Since this matter cannot be heard by this Bench, list before the appropriate Bench after obtaining orders from Hon'ble the Chief Justice.

June 26, 2024
Mukesh

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge