

M/s Electric Control and Devices vs. State of Himachal Pradesh and another

CWP No.546 of 2024

06.12.2024 Present Mr. Praveen Chandel, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Rajan Kahol, Mr. Vishal Panwar and Mr. B.C.Verma, Additional Advocate Generals, with Mr. Ravi Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents.

Last opportunity of three weeks, as prayed for, is granted to learned counsel for the petitioner to file rejoinder, failing which, right to file the same shall stand closed.

(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge

December 06,2024
(shankar)