

**M/s Electric Control & Devices v. State of H.P.
& Anr.
CWP No.546 of 2024**

25.02.2025 Present: Mr. Parveen Chandel, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Sumit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Reply to the petition has been filed by respondent No.1. No reply is intended to be filed by respondent No.2 in the backdrop of the controversy involved therein as submitted by the learned Deputy Advocate General.

List on 21.03.2025. Rejoinder to the reply filed by respondent No.1, if any, in the meanwhile. No further opportunity shall be granted.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

February 25, 2025
(*Vinod*)