

M/s Electric Control & Devices Vs. State of H.P. & Anr.
CWP No.546 of 2024

21.03.2025 Present: Mr. Praveen Chandel, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Learned counsel for the petitioner informed the Court that rejoinder has been filed. Let, the same be placed on record, if in order.

List on **24.04.2025**, as prayed for.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

March 21, 2025
(Rishi)