

**M/s Electric Control & Devices Vs. State of H.P. & Anr.  
CWP No.546 of 2024**

24.04.2025 Present: Mr. Praveen Chandel, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rahul Thakur, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that on his request the matter be adjourned for some time.

As prayed for, list after six weeks.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)  
Judge**

April 24, 2025  
(Rishi)