

**M/s Electric Control & Devices v. State of HP
& Anr.
CWP No.546 of 2024**

03.07.2025 Present: Mr. Parveen Chandel, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that as the petitioner has made a representation to the Authority and outcome thereof is awaited, the case be taken up after four weeks. Ordered accordingly.

List after four weeks.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

July 03, 2025
(*Vinod*)