

M/s Electric Control & Devices Vs. State of H.P. & Anr.
CWP No.546 of 2024

22.08.2025 Present: Mr. Praveen Chandel, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Sumit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents.

Learned Counsel for the petitioner informs the Court that still no decision has been taken on the representation of the petitioner and the matter be taken up after four weeks. Ordered accordingly.

As prayed for, list after four weeks.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

August 22, 2025
(Rishi)