

**M/s Electric Control & Devices Vs. State of H.P. & Anr.**  
**CWP No.546 of 2024**

10.10.2025 Present: Mr. Praveen Chandel, Advocate, for the petitioner.  
Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents.

Learned Counsel for the petitioner submits that the representation of the petitioner is still not being decided. Learned Additional Advocate General to ensure that the representation filed by the petitioner is at least decided by the Deputy Commissioner before the next date of hearing.

As prayed for, list on **04.12.2025**.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)**  
**Judge**

October 10, 2025  
(Rishi)