

M/s Electric Control & Devices Vs. State of H.P. & Anr.
CWP No.546 of 2024

04.12.2025 Present: Ms. Shalini Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate
General, for the respondents.

On the request of learned Counsel for the
petitioner, list after four weeks.

Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

December 04, 2025
(Rishi)